

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.514 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10367 OF 2024**

Suhas Namdeo Pise & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
Vilas Rambhau Chaudhari Sole Proprietor & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Girish M. Joshi for the Appellants.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 17TH NOVEMBER 2025.

ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH

Digitally signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date: 2025.11.18
09:31:04 +0530

P.C. :

1. The Registry to issue notice to the Respondents.
2. Learned Advocate for the Appellants are also directed to intimate the Respondents about the next date of hearing through digital mode or private service.
3. List the matter on 16th December 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)