

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 514 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10367 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 514 OF 2024

Shri. Suhas Namdeo Pise & Ors.

... Appellants

V/s.

Shri. Vilas Rambhau Chaudhari Sole Prop. & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Girish Joshi, for the Appellants.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL 2026

P. C.:

1. Despite service, none appears for the Respondents. On perusal of the impugned order dated 3rd April 2024, it is revealed that before the Trial Court only Defendant no. 2 had appeared and contested the Notice of Motion. Therefore, Appellants shall give notice of the next date of listing to Respondent no. 2, who was Original Defendant no. 2 before the Trial Court, who is put to notice that if he does not remain present on the next occasion, this Court would hear and decide the Appeal in his absence.

2. Considering this, stand over to 6th May 2026.

3. Before the said date Affidavit-of-Service to that effect shall be filed by the Appellants. Appellants are permitted to file and exchange

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.07
11:44:14 +0530

compilation of documents which they intend to rely upon before the next date.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol